Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: License Agreement

_ Contract > \$500K _X_ Lease __Sale/purchase of personal property _ Grant IGA __Sale of real property

Vendor: Bottling Group, LLC

Contract control number: 201630721

City's contract manager: Bret Banwart

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? N/A

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? N/A

Term/Duration of contract/project: 12 months

Is this a new contract? Y An amendment? N How many amendments? 0

Renewal terms: N/A

Purpose: License Agreement through which the City grants a license to the Vendor for the purpose of entering with and parking trailers in the South East section of the Coliseum Parking lot in exchange for performing construction Work related to the Globeville Landing Outfall Project through Pepsi's property and in accordance with easements negotiated to perform the Work through Pepsi's property.

Scope of services with performance bench marks: See Purpose above.

Cost/value: \$0

Source of funds: N/A

Benefit: Besides, allowing progress of Globeville Landing Outfall construction, there is teamwork and cooperation with the large commercial entity valuable to the area in order to mitigate impacts to their operations caused by allowing construction of the outfall conduit through their property.

Termination provision for City and for contractor: yes – if there is a violation of terms or automatically once construction work is complete through Pepsi's property.

Is this contract subject to: ____W/MBE ___ DBE ___ ACDBE ___SBE ___XO 101 N/A

WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A

Location: Denver Coliseum - 4600 Humboldt St., Denver, CO

Affected Council District: 9